504129422 12/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4176093

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name		Execution Date		
WILLIAM DAMBRACKA			09/27/2006			
MARIO COSTA				09/27/2006		
GEORGE RICHARD GO	ODLEY			09/27/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	AVOCE	AVOCENT CORPORATION				
Street Address:	4991 CORPORATE DRIVE					
City:	HUNTS	HUNTSVILLE				
State/Country:	ALABAMA					
Postal Code:	35805					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Detent Number		Number				
Patent Number:		008191				
CORRESPONDENCE D						
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if th				
Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to provided	<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> APELONERO@DBJG.COM				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it w				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email:	e sent to provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> APELONERO@DBJG.COM	ill be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it w APELONERO@DBJG.COM ALEX PELONERO	ill be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it w APELONERO@DBJG.COM ALEX PELONERO 3300 GREENSBORO DRIVE \$	ill be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> APELONERO@DBJG.COM ALEX PELONERO 3300 GREENSBORO DRIVE S MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102	ill be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	r if that is unsuccessful, it w APELONERO@DBJG.COM ALEX PELONERO 3300 GREENSBORO DRIVE S MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 2540-1377	ill be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided	APELONERO@DBJG.COM ALEX PELONERO 3300 GREENSBORO DRIVE S MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 2540-1377 ALEX PELONERO	ill be sen	t via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	APELONERO@DBJG.COM ALEX PELONERO 3300 GREENSBORO DRIVE S MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102 2540-1377 ALEX PELONERO /Alex Pelonero/	ill be sen	t via US Mail.		

(Inventors) William A. DAMBRACKAS of Weston, FL Mario COSTA of Pembroke Pines, FL George Richard GOODLEY of Pompano Beach, FL

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to AVOCENT CORPORATION ("Avocent"), a corporation of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 4991 Corporate Drive, Huntsville, Alabama, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in the invention, all applications filed therefor for patent in the United States and in foreign countries (including divisional applications, continuation, reissue applications, reexamination applications, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed on the invention), all Letters Patent (including original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions) which may be granted therefor in the United States and in foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any such application, for the invention known as:

(Title) VIDEO COMPRESSION ENCODER

for which the undersigned have executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on (date) or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. "the U.S. Application") on

The undersigned acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Avocent at the time the invention was made.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any provisional-completion, utility, design, continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as Avocent may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of valid United States and corresponding foreign patents to Avocent.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to Avocent, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of DAVIDSON BERQUIST JACKSON & GOWDEY LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that Avocent's attorneys Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowdey LLP have represented only Avocent and will continue to represent only Avocent with respect to this invention.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date of poposite the undersigned signatures.

Date: 9/27/06	Inventor: <u><i>W. DumMULL</i></u> William A. DAMBRACKAS	Witness: Sho Macre
Date: 9/27/06	Inventor: Main Cat	Witness: Signacru
	Inventor: L. h. h. h. light George Richard GOODLEY	Witness: Joo Maci

PATENT REEL: 040599 FRAME: 0410

RECORDED: 12/08/2016